

SC No. 137/2021
State vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
U/s 307/326 IPC
& 25/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Jahangir Puri

CNR No. : DLNT01-002017-2021

07.04.2021

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is produced in JC.

Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur and Sh. Kamalpreet Singh, learned
Counsel for the accused.

ASI Subhash Chander from PS Jahangir Puri is also present
and has filed a report regarding FSL.

Learned presiding officer is on half day (F/N) leave today.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed on
16.04.2021.

Reader to
learned Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini : Delhi/07.04.2021(D)