

SC No. 137/2021
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma
Fir No. 373/19
PS: Jahangir Puri

16.4.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Id. Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls. No one has appeared on behalf of the accused. It is already 11:30 am. However, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

FSL Report has not been filed. Let notice be issued to Director, FSL, IO as well as SHO concerned for filing FSL Report positively on or before the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed complaint against Head Warden through email. Let the same be relisted for consideration on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be relisted on **24.4.2021**.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
16.4.2021 (S)