

SC No. 137/21
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/19
PS Jahangir Puri
u/s. 307/326 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act

30.06.2021 (through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Sh. Jai Prakash Thakur, Ld. Counsel for applicant

/accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram.

Today the case is fixed for arguments on charge.

An application u/s.439 Cr.P.C. is filed on behalf of applicant/accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram for extension of interim bail for a period of 90 days on the ground that he is not well and is undergoing treatment at Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, Mangol Puri, Delhi. In support of his submission, the applicant/accused has also filed certain medical documents.

Let the said documents be verified by the IO from the concerned hospital and the report thereof be filed positively by the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the said application **on 02.07.2021 at 11.30 AM.**

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)