

SC No. 137/2021
State vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
U/s 307/326 IPC
& 25/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Jahangir Puri

CNR No. : DLNT01-002017-2021

02.07.2021 (Through video conferencing) 

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Sh. Jai Prakash Thakur, learned Counsel for the applicant/accused.

IO SI Pradeep has sent his reply regarding verification of medical documents of the applicant/accused wherein it is stated that the medical documents of the applicant/accused have been submitted in Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital, Mangolpur, Delhi, for verification but the verification is still awaited.

Accordingly, in view of the above, put up for further proceedings on 06.07.2021.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, District Court Rohini, Delhi
02.07.2021(D)