

CNR No. : DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137-21
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
U/s 307/326 IPC & 25/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Jahangir Puri

13.07.2021 (Through video conferencing)

File taken up today on the report dated 12.07.2021
filed by the Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No.10.

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

None for the applicant/accused.

File perused.

Vide order dated 06.07.2021, accused Pawan @
Raju @ Bhuma Ram was directed to surrender before the Jail
Authority within three days. However, as per report of the
concerned Dy. Superintendent, accused Pawan @ Raju @
Bhuma Ram has not surrendered in the jail till 11.07.2021.

Let NBWs of accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma
Ram be issued with notice u/s.446 Cr.P.C to his surety **for the
date already fixed i.e. 01.09.2021.**

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)