

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021

SC No. 137-21

FIR No. 373/19

PS Jahangir Puri

State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma

14.09.2021 (through video conferencing).

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for State.

None for applicant/surety.

Be awaited.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)

14.09.2021 at 1 PM (through video conferencing).

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for State.

None for applicant/surety.

Be awaited.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)

14.09.2021 (through video conferencing). **At 3 PM**

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for State.

None has appeared for applicant/surety.

Case was listed today for consideration on the application of the applicant/surety Sh. Alok Bharti for cancellation of attachment warrants issued against him. Since none has appeared for applicant/surety since morning despite repeated calls, his application for cancellation of attachment warrants is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Case be listed **for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 27.09.2021.**

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)