

SC No. 137/2021

State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma

FIR No. 373/2019

PS: Jahangir Puri

Under Section 307/326 and 27/54/59 Arms Act

27.9.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Id. Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is absent.

NBWs issued against the accused have been received back unexecuted with the report that he does not reside at the address provided on the warrants.

Notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C issued to surety of the accused has been received back unexecuted with the report that surety Sh. Alok Bharti is not residing at the given address. The statement was given by the landlord of surety Sh. Alok Bharti as the surety resides there in the capacity of tenant.

Let the process server Head Ct. Vijay be called for the next date of hearing for recording his statement.

Let the matter be relisted on **16.10.2021**.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
27.9.2021 (S)