

SC No. 137/2021
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma
FIR No. 373/2019
PS: Jahangir Puri
under Section

22.11.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave
(Forenoon)

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Id. Chief Prosecutor for
the State.

Accused is absent.

Process under Section 82 Cr.P.C issued against the
accused has been received back executed.

As per instructions of Id. Presiding Officer, let the
matter be relisted for **further proceedings on 30.11.2021.**

Reader to Ms. Swarana Kanta Sharma
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2021