

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137-21
FIR No. 373/19
PS Jahangir Puri
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma

01.12.2021

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Process u/s.82 Cr.P.C. has been executed against the accused. The accused is still absconding or concealing himself.

Let the process server who executed the process u/s.82 Cr.P.C. be summoned for his statement for **20.12.2021**.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)