

SC No. 137/2021
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
PS:Jahangir Puri

20.12.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Process Server- Ct. Billo Ram is present, but discharged unexamined. As per instructions of ld. Presiding Officer, he be summoned for the next date of hearing.

As per instructions of ld. Presiding Officer, let the matter be relisted for **further proceedings on 07.01.2022.**

Reader to Ms. Swarana Kanta Sharma
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.12.2021