

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC 137/2021
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
U/s 307/326 IPC & 25/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Jahangir Puri

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

CW3 Process Server SI Rajesh Kumar is present, who has executed the process u/s.83 Cr.P.C. against the accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram. He is examined and discharged.

I am satisfied with the statement of the Process Server. In view of statement of Process Server, it appears that the accused is evading his arrest intentionally. Therefore, accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram is declared as proclaimed offender.

List on 01.09.2022 for PE u/s.299 Cr.P.C.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)