

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC 137/2021
State v. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
U/s 307/326 IPC & 25/54/59 of Arms Act
PS Jahangir Puri

24.11.2022

Present: Ms. Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Addl. for State.

Accused is absent.

The case is listed today for appearance of accused.

Production warrant of accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram received back with the report that he has been released from the Jail on 24.08.2022 after he got the bail.

In such circumstances, issue NBW of accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

List on the date already fixed i.e. 07.12.2022 for further proceedings.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)