

CNR no. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021
State vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 Arms Act

24.07.2024

File taken up today on an application u/s 439 CrPC, for grant of interim bail having been moved on behalf of applicant accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram.

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.

Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Some medical report has since been received.

IO not present. Regular PP for the State is also not available today.

Notice be issued to the IO to appear in person, for the next date of hearing.

As prayed, the instant bail application be put up for arguments, on 29.07.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.07.2024