

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021
State vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma
FIR No. 373/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/374A IPC & 27 Arms Act

29.07.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Pp for the State.

Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant / accused.

Retired IO Raj Kumar has sent a request.

Ld. PO is on half day leave today (F/N). As per
instructions, notice be issued to the IO / SI Deepak Kumar, who
has filed the reply to the interim bail application, and SHO
concerned to appear in person, for 30.07.2024 at 10.00 am.

Reader in the court
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.07.2024