

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No.137/2021
State Vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
PS Jahangir Puri
FIR No.373/2019
u/s 307/174A IPC & 27 Arms Act
IA No. 3/24

14.08.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Sh. Jai Subhash Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram.

This is an application u/s 439 (i) CrPC moved on
behalf of the applicant / accused, for grant of interim bail for a
period of 60 days.

Heard and perused the record. Let the report of the
Superintendent Jail and Medical Officer be called, to the effect
that whether necessary medical treatment is available and being
provided to the applicant / accused from the government hospital
attached with the jail.

The instant application be listed for hearing on the
date already fixed i.e. 23.08.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.08.2024