

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021 (IA No. 7/24)
State Vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
PS Jahangir Puri
FIR No. 373/2019

04.11.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State with SI Ankit Kumar.

Sh. Mohit representative on behalf of counsel for
applicant / accused.

Advocates are abstaining from work due to strike.

Reply to application for grant of bail filed. Copy
supplied.

As prayed, application be listed for hearing on date
already fixed i.e. 26.11.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.11.2024