

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No.137/2021
State Vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No.373/2019
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 of Arms Act

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused in J/C.

FSL result not received.

A letter from FSL, Rohini has been received as per which FSL result would be ready by 13.12.2024.

Inspector Mintu Singh, Addl. SHO PS S.P. Badli is present and has filed reply regarding FSL result in this case.

Inspector Mintu Singh, Addl. SHO PS S.P. Badli is directed to file the FSL result before this court as early as possible.

Put up for awaiting the FSL result and for remaining PE on **25.02.2025**. Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.01.2025