

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021

SC No. 137/2021

State Vs. Pawan @ Raju

FIR No. 373/19

PS: Jahangir Puri

24.05.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Applicant /accused Pawan @ Raju is present on
interim bail with Ld. Counsel Ms.Aayushi Gupta.

File is taken up today on an application filed on
behalf of accused/applicant for extension of interim bail for a
period of further 30 days on the medical grounds of
applicant/accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma.

Let verification report with respect to the medical
documents of the accused be conducted and be filed by
03.06.2025.

Interim bail granted vide order dated 09.05.2025 is
extended till 03.06.2025.

Be listed for consideration on 03.06.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.05.2025