

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021

SC No. 137/2021

State Vs. Pawan @ Raju

FIR No. 373/19

PS: Jahangir Puri

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Pawan @ Raju is present on interim bail.

Inspector Mintoo Singh submitted the FSL report in FIR No. 84/2020 PS Samaypur Badli in the concerned court of PS Samaypur Badli. A request has been received from SI Shashank Singh PS Jahangir Puri seeking sometime for filing the FSL report in the present case in terms of last order.

Let the same be filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.05.2025