

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC/137/2021
State Vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
FIR No. 373/19
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 Arms Act

03.06.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused / applicant Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram
is present on interim bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms.Ayushi Gupta.

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf
of applicant / accused for extension of interim bail.

Medical documents of the applicant / accused has
been verified by SI Shashank.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case
and verification report of the medical documents of accused,
interim bail is extended till 03.07.2025 on the same terms and
conditions as mentioned in order dated 09.05.2025 and surety
bond of the applicant /accused is also extended till 03.07.2025.

Interim bail application is accordingly disposed of.
Be listed on 03.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.06.2025