

CNR NO. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021
STATE Vs. PAWAN @ RAJU @ BHUMA RAM
FIR No. 373/2019
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 Arms Act

11.08.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from J/C as the police personnel of NAV, DAP are deployed in Independence Day celebration arrangements as informed vide letter No. F.1/SCJ-1/AS (UT)/2025/7161 dt. 02.08.2025 received through e-email.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Ld. counsel for the accused seeks time to file Vakalatnama as the accused has not been produced today.

Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that the supplementary charge-sheet with FSL report is yet to be filed.

SHO PS Jahangir Puri is directed to file the FSL report along with supplementary charge-sheet as soon as possible as the accused is in J/C.

Put up for PE, on 06.10.2025. PWs be summoned accordingly.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.08.2025(d)