

CNR NO. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021
IA No. 11/2025
STATE Vs. PAWAN @ RAJU @ BHUMA RAM
FIR No. 373/2019
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 Arms Act

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused.
Medical status report of inmate / patient Pawan @
Raju @ Bhoma received. Perused.

Submissions heard.

Superintendent Jail to submit detailed report
regarding the medical status of the accused after visit to LNJP on
04.11.2025.

The present application for grant of interim bail be
put up on the date already fixed on 21.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
31.10.2025(d)