

CNR No.DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021
STATE Vs. PAWAN @ RAJU @ BHUMA RAM
FIR No. 373/2019
PS : Jahangir Puri

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Pawan @ Raju @ Bhuma Ram produced
from J.C.

Ms. Aayushi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/Inspector Praveen Vats present.

The Medical status report of the accused received on record from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No.10, Rohini, Delhi, wherein it is reported that the required implant for flexon tendon restoration is still not available at Lok Nayak Hospital and the accused is on conservative treatment as per advise of the concerned specialist of Lok Nayak Hospital.

An application bearing no.11/25 for grant of interim bail filed on behalf of the accused on medical ground is on record. Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks time for producing the documents regarding the medical papers and treatment received by the accused earlier qua flexon tendon injury.

SHO, PS Jahangir Puri is directed to file the FSL report alongwith the supplementary charge-sheet.

Let PW-2/HC Rajesh, PW-6/HC Kedar and PW-7/HC Vijay be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of interim bail application on 29.11.2025 and for PE on 20.12.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
21.11.2025 (pm)