

SC No. 137/2021
IA NO. 12/2026
State Vs. Pawan @ Raju @ Bhum Ram
FIR No. 373/2019
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 of Arms Act

15.01.2026

File taken up today on an application having been moved on behalf of accused / applicant Pawan @ Raju @ Bhomaram for extension of interim bail for a period of 15 days. It be registered.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to go through the case file.

Heard.

The applicant / accused was granted interim bail on 29.11.2025 for a period of one month and the bail bond was accepted on 16.12.2025. In view of the submissions of the Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused, the interim bail of accused Pawan @ Raj @ Bhoma Ram is extended till tomorrow i.e. 16.01.2026 on the same conditions mentioned in order dt. 29.11.2025.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the report along with relevant detail of medical treatment of the applicant/ accused for the next date of hearing

Put up for reply /arguments on the present application for extension of interim bail, on 16.01.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
15.01.2026 (d)