

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
SC No. 137/2021
STATE Vs. PAWAN @ RAJU @ BHUMA RAM
FIR No. 373/2019
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307/174A IPC & 27 of Arms Act

20.12.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Pawan @ Raju is present on interim bail.

Sh. Vipul Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend Conference of Policy Makers/Implementers at District Courts Level for Strengthening District Courts & Capacity Building today at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi.

PWs HC Rajesh, HC Kedar Meena and Ct. Vijay are present today.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on 12.02.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.12.2025.