

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021
IA No. 12/2026 in SC No. 137/2021
STATE Vs. PAWAN @ RAJU @ BHUMA RAM
FIR No. 373/2019
PS Jahangir Puri

12.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Ms. Aayushi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW2 HC Rajesh, PW6 ASI Kedar Meena and PW7 Vijay Kumar are recalled after arrest of accused for their examination. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Report from SI Naval Kishore has been received wherein it is reported that the patient / accused did not arrive in the Chawla Medical and Surgical Centre till 04.00 pm on 18.01.2026. However, accused has already surrendered pursuant to expiry of his interim bail.

Put up for remaining PE on 01.04.2026. PWs be summoned accordingly for the next date.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.02.2026 (d)