

CNR No. DLNT01-002591-2026
CR Rev No. 51/2026
NIRMALA DEVI Vs. STATE

01.4.2026

Present : Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

TCR has been tagged along with the connected
revision bearing 52/2026 titled 'Himanshu Rana Vs. State' which
is also listed for today.

Arguments heard at length.

Put up for orders on **08.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
01.04.2026 (d)