

30.04.2026

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs) for the State.

Accused produced in JC (from CJ-10, Rohini Jail).

Ms. Aayushi Gupta and Sh. Vipul, Ld. Counsels for the accused.

The supplementary chargesheet qua FSL result and sanction u/s 39 Arms Act has been received. Same be tagged/merged with the main case file.

PW1 Sumit @ Tilak is present. He is examined (after arrest of the accused), cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that the weapon of offence of the present case was seized in case bearing FIR No. 84/2020 PS S.P. Badli but the relevant documents have not been filed along with the present chargesheet by the IO. IO/SHO concerned be summoned for the next date of hearing. The concerned Ahlmad in terms of order dated 06.10.2025 be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **23.07.2026**. PW3, PW4 and PW5 be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
30.04.2026 (dv)