

23.07.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in JC (from CJ-10, Rohini Jail).

Ms. Aayushi Gupta Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Asstt. Ahlmad Sh. Gaurav from the Court of Ms. Vandana, Ld. ASJ-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi and MHC(M) from PS S.P. Badli are also present along with the case file and case property respectively pertaining to case bearing FIR No. 84/2020 PS S.P. Badli.

PW4/Vikas Kumar is present. He is re-examined (after arrest of the accused), cross examined and discharged. The MHC(M) PS S.P. Badli has been discharged as PW4 Vikas Kumar has stated during his deposition today that he cannot identify the alleged weapon of offence/pistol even if shown to him as he had not paid attention towards its make or any special mark of identification.

Put up for further PE on **03.09.2026**. PWs be summoned accordingly for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.07.2026 (dv)